
CITY OF HOLYOKE
Department

Department 
Phone #

Contact
Contact 
Phone #

E-Mail Address Mailing Address

Assesor 322-5550 Anthony Dulude 322-5026 duludet@holyoke.org 536 Dwight Street
Auditor 322-5585 Tanya Wdowiak 322-5589 wdowiakt@holyoke.org 20 Korean Veterans Plaza

Auxiliary Police 322-5682 Ron Dietrich 536-3391 auxiliarypolice@holyoke.org 310 Appleton Street
Board of Health 322-5595 Sean Gonsalves 322-5597 gonsalvess@holyoke.org 20 Korean Veterans Plaza

Building 322-5600 Damian Cote 322-5602 coted@holyoke.org 20 Korean Veterans Plaza
City Clerk 322-5520 Brenna McGee 322-5522 mcgeeb@holyoke.org 536 Dwight Street

City Engineer 322-5605 Robert Peirent 322-5605 peirentr@holyoke.org 20 Korean Veterans Plaza
City Messenger (Aide to City Council) 322-5525 Ryan Allen 322-5525 allenr@holyoke.org 536 Dwight Street

Community Development 322-5610 Alicia Zoeller 322-5091 zoellera@holyoke.org 20 Korean Veterans Plaza
Conservation 322-5615 322-5615 20 Korean Veterans Plaza

Council on Aging 322-5625 Navae Fenwick 322-5103 rodriguezn@holyoke.com 291 Pine Street
Department of Public Works (DPW) 322-5645 Michael McManus 322-5127 mcmanusm@holyoke.org 63 Canal Street

Fire Department 534-2250 Chief Jeffery Przekopowski 427-3202 przekopj@holyoke.org 600 High Street
Holyoke Gas & Electric 536-9300 James Lavelle 536-9311 jlavelle@hged.com 99 Suffolk Street

Holyoke Media 322-5634 Scott Mac 322-5634 scott@holyokemedia.org 20 Korean Veterans Plaza
Holyoke Public Schools 534-2000 Dr. Stephen Zrike 534-2000 x210 szrike@hps.holyoke.ma.us 57 Suffolk Street

Library 420-8101 Maria Pagan 420-8103 paganm@holyoke.org 250 Chestnut Street 
License Board 322-5599 Jayne Champagne 322-5599 champagnej@holyoke.org 20 Korean Veterans Plaza

Parks & Recreation 322-5620 Terry Shepard 322-5100 sheppardt@holyoke.org 536 Dwight Street
Personnel 322-5555 Hector Carrasquillo 322-5555 carrasquilloh@holyoke.org 536 Dwight Street

Planning & Economic Development 322-5655 Marcos Marrero 322-5656 marreroma@holyoke.org 20 Korean Veterans Plaza

Police Department Main # 536-6431           
Chiefs Office # 322-6901 Chief Manuel Febo 322-6999 chiefofpolice@holyokepd.org 138 Appleton Street

Purchasing Department 322-5650 Lori Belanger 322-5652 belangerl@holyoke.org 536 Dwight Street
Retirement Board 322-5590 Cheryl Dugre 322-5061 cdugre@ret.holyoke.ma.us 20 Korean Veterans Plaza
Registrar of Voters 322-5540 Brenna McGee 322-5522 mcgeeb@holyoke.org 536 Dwight Street

Solicitor 322-5580 20 Korean Veterans Plaza
Tax Collector 322-5530 Katie Jackowski 322-5532 jackowskik@holyoke 536 Dwight Street

Treasurer 322-5560 Sandy Smith 322-5033 smiths@holyoke.org 536 Dwight Street
Veterans 322-5630 Jesus Pereira 322-5630 pereiraj@holyoke.org 310 Appleton Street

Water Department 536-0442 Dave Conti 535-6048 contid@holyoke.org 20 Commercial Street
Wistariahurst Museum 322-5660 Kate Preissler 322-5167 preisslerk@holyoke.org 238 Cabot Street

Holyoke Chamber of Commerce 534-3376 177 High Street
Holyoke Housing Authority 539-2202 Matt Mainville 539-2220 mmainville@holyokehousing.org 457 Maple Street 


